



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 05/24/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 01-0L7304

05/24/2023

Project ID: 0122000040

MENDOCINO COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 0.3 MILE
NORTH OF OLD TOLL ROAD TO 0.1 MILE SOUTH OF END OF
COUNTY

Contract Code: F

Location: 01-Men-175-3.0/9.9

Number of Items: 28

Remove and replace culverts, and install cable anchorage system.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 4 **Total Number of Working Days:** 35 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$99,337.63

Number of Bidders: 4 **Engineers Est:** \$548,650.00 **% Over/Under Est:** -18.11%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$449,312.37	VC1200004067	WYLATTI RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 23601 CEMETERY LANE COVELO CA 95428	CSLB# 00934597 SB PREF CLAIMED Phone (707) 983-8135
2	\$614,481.00	VC1700002668	TERRACON CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 150 ALEXANDER VALLEY RD HEALDSBURG CA 95448	CSLB# 562511 SB PREF CLAIMED Phone (707) 433-0323
3	\$791,265.00	VC0000017652	ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS 360 SUTTON PLACE SANTA ROSA CA 94507	CSLB# 00171432 CC PREF CLAIMED Phone (707) 542-4862
4	\$794,200.00	VC1700002004	SERAFIX ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC. 7 CROW CANYON COURT STE 250 SAN RAMON CA 94583	CSLB# 01019229 SB PREF CLAIMED Phone (925) 552-8253

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,726.66	1,726.66
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	35.0	32.00	1,120.00
0003	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	86,604.01	86,604.01
0004	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	4,266.66	4,266.66
0005	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	42,321.33	42,321.33
0006	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,599.99	2,599.99
0007	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	160.0	5.00	800.00
0008	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	200.0	15.00	3,000.00
0009	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0010	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,800.00	1,800.00
0011	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	11.0	22.73	250.03
0012	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	25.0	100.00	2,500.00
0013	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	80.0	7.00	560.00
0014	F 510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	7.0	3,523.21	24,662.47
0015	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	3.0	8,446.22	25,338.66
0016	F 610300	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)	CY	13.0	498.42	6,479.46
0017	650012	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	32.0	480.16	15,365.12
0018	665024	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	370.0	477.42	176,645.40
0019	690124	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.109" THICK)	LF	130.0	126.01	16,381.30
0020	039795	CABLE ANCHORAGE SYSTEM	EA	4.0	1,601.70	6,406.80
0021	705015	24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2.0	524.48	1,048.96
0022	710100	ABANDON CULVERT (EA)	EA	2.0	1,910.90	3,821.80
0023	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	370.0	20.00	7,400.00
0024	710138	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN (EA)	EA	2.0	1,000.00	2,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/24/2023

Contract Number: 01-OL7304

Page 3

05/24/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	710152	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	5.0	1,000.00	5,000.00
0026	710167	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (EA)	EA	1.0	223.00	223.00
0027	710370	SAND BACKFILL	CY	18.0	296.54	5,337.72
0028	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	940.0	4.95	4,653.00
					Bid Amount:	\$449,312.37

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	4,291.00	4,291.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	265.00	9,275.00	380.00	13,300.00	3,000.00	105,000.00
0003	81,026.00	81,026.00	124,000.00	124,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
0004	9,627.00	9,627.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0005	8,108.00	8,108.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
0006	1,471.00	1,471.00	750.00	750.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0007	14.00	2,240.00	35.00	5,600.00	10.00	1,600.00
0008	11.00	2,200.00	28.00	5,600.00	15.00	3,000.00
0009	3,061.00	3,061.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0010	6,685.00	6,685.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0011	668.00	7,348.00	300.00	3,300.00	500.00	5,500.00
0012	236.00	5,900.00	325.00	8,125.00	500.00	12,500.00
0013	51.00	4,080.00	4.00	320.00	15.00	1,200.00
0014	4,098.00	28,686.00	10,000.00	70,000.00	4,000.00	28,000.00
0015	9,544.00	28,632.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
0016	858.00	11,154.00	300.00	3,900.00	600.00	7,800.00
0017	941.00	30,112.00	850.00	27,200.00	700.00	22,400.00
0018	680.00	251,600.00	900.00	333,000.00	790.00	292,300.00
0019	370.00	48,100.00	230.00	29,900.00	250.00	32,500.00
0020	10,613.00	42,452.00	14,000.00	56,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00
0021	1,912.00	3,824.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	600.00	1,200.00
0022	1,643.00	3,286.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
0023	3.00	1,110.00	85.00	31,450.00	40.00	14,800.00
0024	595.00	1,190.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
0025	1,725.00	8,625.00	2,500.00	12,500.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
0026	1,206.00	1,206.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	500.00	500.00
0027	354.00	6,372.00	520.00	9,360.00	400.00	7,200.00
0028	3.00	2,820.00	4.00	3,760.00	5.00	4,700.00
Bid Amount:		\$614,481.00		\$791,265.00		\$794,200.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/24/2023

Contract Number: 01-0L7304

Page 5

05/24/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017652	ROLL N ROCK CONSTUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (39.7%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTUCTION MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL PARTIAL
	DEVINCENZI SANATA ROSA CA	326998	ITEM 14 (49.8%)
	DEVINCENZI SANATA ROSA CA	326998	ITEM 15 (76%)
	DEVINCENZI SANATA ROSA CA	326998	POUR CONCRETE HEADWALL
	DEVINCENZI SANATA ROSA CA	326998	POUR CONCRETE DRAINAGE INLET

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200004067	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	ITEM 1 (75%)
	SAPPER WEST FAIR OAKS CA	939685	DEVELOP LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (ADL)
	T AND S DVBE, INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (22%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (75%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	T AND S DVBE, INC REDDING CA	983087	EQUIPMENT RENTAL
	NCRM, INC. UKIAH CA	ABSENT	ITEM 6 (75%)
	NCRM, INC. UKIAH CA	ABSENT	ITEM 10 (75%)
	NCRM, INC. UKIAH CA	ABSENT	DEVELOP AND MANAGE WPCP
	NCRM, INC. UKIAH CA	ABSENT	BIOLOGIST

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700002004	ROLL N ROCK MOUNT SHATSA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (50%)
	ROLL N ROCK MOUNT SHATSA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL (FLAGGING-PARTIAL)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1700002668	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	ABSENT	ITEM 6 (100%)
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	ABSENT	ITEM 5 (50%)
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	ABSENT	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
	TULLY CONSULTING GROUP DIXON CA	ABSENT	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT
	SAPERE ENVIRONMENTAL SAN FRANCISCO CA	ABSENT	ITEM 10 (100%)
	SAPERE ENVIRONMENTAL SAN FRANCISCO CA	ABSENT	CONTRACTOR SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST
	ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC, MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC, MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (100%)
	ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC, MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	ROLL N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC, MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN